

(A Statutory Corporation of Govt. of West Bengal)

Memo No.4370-.MDC/OB-06

Dated: 27/09/2024

Notice Inviting e-Tender No. "MWBW/Amber -1 of 2024-25"

Managing Director, WBMDFC invites e-tender for the work as detailed in the following table.

In the event of e-filing, intending tenderer may download the tender documents from the site: http//wbtenders.gov.in directly with the help of Digital Signature Certificate & earnest money in favour of WBMDFC to be documented through e-filing.

Earnest money:

An earnest money to the tune of Rs.29,000.00(Rupees twenty nine thousand) only will have to be deposited by each & every tenderer in favour of machine generated Relevant Account no.in the form of RTGS/NEFT as per Govt. Order (other than those who are exempted as per rule).

Refund of EMD: The Earnest money of all the unsuccessful Tenderers will be refunded as per online system as per Govt. Order vide order No: 3975 - F(Y) Dated 28^{th} july, 2016 of Secretary, Finance department, Govt.of West Bengal whereas for successful bidder EMD will be converted in to Security deposit.

Supplying, fitting, fixing			Annexure (Rs)	
tiles, Plastering, priming, painting, wooden partition etc. work of ground floor the H/Q office building of WBMDFC at Salt lake, Sector-1 Kol-64 N,B :- Design and drawing to be approved, before starting of the work .	14,50,661.00	@ 2% (two) of the estimated value of the work. i.e Rs.29,000/-	Intending tender shall not have to pay the cost of tender documents for the purpose of participating in e- tendering.	To be completed by 35 days from the day of issue of work order.

Managing Director

(1)



(A Statutory Corporation of Govt. of West Bengal)

Eligibility Criteria of the Contractor:-

- i) The intending bidders should produce credentials of similar nature of completed work of the minimum value of 40% of the estimated amount put to tender during 5 (Five) years prior to the date of issue of the tender notice.
- ii) Payment certificate will not be treated as credential;
- iii) Certificate issued by the Executive Engineer, or equivalent or competent authority of a State/ Central Government undertaking, Statutory/ Autonomous bodies constituted under Central/ State statute, on the executed value of completed/ running work will be taken as credential.
- iv) The prospective bidders shall have in their full time engagement experienced technical personnel.
- v) Pan Card, Professional Tax Receipts Challan for the last year, Trade License, GST registration Certificate to be accompanied with the Technical Bid document. Income Tax (Saral) Acknowledgement Receipt for assessment last year to be submitted.
- vi) Registered or Notarized Deed of partnership Firm/ Article of Association & Memorandum.
- vii) If any contractor is exempted from payment of EMD, copy of relevant Government order needs to be furnished.
- viii) Where an individual person holds a digital certificate in his own name duly issued to him against the company or the firm of which he happens to be a director or partner (even Managing Director), such individual person shall, while uploading any tender for and on behalf of such company or firm, invariably upload a separate copy of registered power of attorney (notarized not to be allowed) showing clear authorization in his favour, by the rest of the directors of such company or the partners of such firm, to upload such tender. The power of attorney shall have to be registered in accordance with the provision of the Registration Act, 1908.
- ix) No CONDITIONAL/ INCOMPLETE TENDER will be accepted under any circumstances.
- x) List of "Technically Qualified Bidders" will be published in the web portal only.
- xi) Financial Bid will be opened after 48 hours of publication of Technical Bid.
- xii) If any discrepancy arises between two similar clauses on different notifications, the clause as stated In later notification will supersede former one.
- xiii) The intending bidder or subcontractor or authorized representative duly authorized by the bidder,.
- xiv) Supporting documents should be uploaded with his tender regarding particulars of the license with validity period held by the bidders or sub-contractors or representative duly authorized by the bidder.
- xiii) Plant Machineries and equipments should be owned or arranged through hold agreement by the bidders.
- xv) The Bidder, at the Bidder's own responsibility and risk is encouraged to visit and examine the site of works and its Surroundings and obtain all information that may be necessary for preparing the Bid and entering into a contract for the work as mentioned in the Notice inviting Tender, the cost of visiting the site shall be at the Bidder's own expense.

Managing Director

(2)



xvi) The rate of tender is to be submitted with duly digitally signed in the https://wbtenders.gov.in within date and time as stipulated in e-tender.

The bid shall remain valid for a period not less than 45days (forty five days) from the last date of submission of financial bid/sealed bid. If the bidder withdraws the bid during this period of bid validity, his earnest money deposit will be forfeited.

If any tenderer withdraws his offer before acceptance, without giving any satisfactory explanation for such withdrawals, he may be disqualified from participating in any future NIET / NIEQ of this office for a minimum period of 1(one) year and suitable action, as deemed fit, will be taken by the Tender inviting authority.

If the last date falls on holidays or on bundh day or on natural calamity, the date shall automatically defer to the next working day.

The accepting authority of WBMDFC reserves the right to reject any or all the tender without assigning any reason what so ever and he will not be bound to accept either the lowest tender or any of the tender.

Successful tenderer will have to produce original GST Registration, and PAN Card I.T return etc. (as applicable) for verification prior to issuance of Work Order.

(3)



Intending Bidders should be uploaded documents as per following:

- a) NIeT
- b) Form-I and Form-II (enclosed with this NIeT) on companies letter head must properly filled
- up, scanned and up- loaded.
- c) <u>Submission of documents regarding EMD.</u>

SI	Category	Sub Category	Details
No	Name	Description	
<i>A</i> .	CERTIFICATES	CERTIFICATES	1. GST REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE
			2. PAN
			3. P TAX (CHALLAN) (2024-25)
			4. IT-SARAL for ASSESMENT YEAR, (Last three years).
			5. Bank Solvency Certificate / Credit limit certificate from the schedule bank om their printed letter head .
			6. Audit Report of balance sheet and profit and loss account audited by Chartered Accountant. (Last three years)
В.	COMPANY DETAILS	COMPANY DETAILS 1	1. PROPRIETORSHIP FIRM {TRADE LICENCE CHALLAN (2024-25)}
	DETAILS	DETAILST	2. PARTNERSHIP FIRM
			{Registered or Notarized Deed of partnership Firm/ Article of Association & Memorandum of company}
			3. LTD. COMPANY INCORPORATION, CERTIFICATE, TRADE LICENCE CHALLAN(2024-25)).
			4. SOCIETY {SOCIETY REGISTRATION COPY, TRADE LICENCE CHALLAN(2024-25) & BYE LAW}
			5. REGISTERED POWER OF ATTORNEY of COMPANY or FIRM
			6. APPLICATION (FORM-I&FROM-II)
С.	CREDENTIAL	CREDENTIAL1	SIMILAR NATURE OF WORK DONE & COMPLETION CERTIFICATE WHICH IS APPLICABLE FOR ELIGIBILITY IN THIS TENDER.
		CREDENTIAL2	

Managing Director

(4)



Important information's: DATE AND TIME SCHEDULE:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Date & Time
1.	Date of uploading of N.I.T. Documents	30.09.2024 at 5.00 P.M
2.	Start of Documents downloading.	30.09.2024 at 5.30 P.M
3.	Start of Bid submission.	30.09.2024 at 5.30 P.M
4.	Last date of Documents downloading	22.10.2024 at 3.00 P.M
5.	Last date of Bid submission.	22.10.2024 at 4.00 P.M
6.	Date of opening of technical Bid.	24.10.2024 at 4.00 P.M
7.	Date of publication of list for technically qualified Bidders.	To be informed letter on.
8.	Date, time and Place for opening of Financial Proposal (Online)	To be informed letter on.

LOCATION OF CRITICAL EVENT.

BID OPENING	At the Office of the Managing Director, West Bengal Minorities' Development & Finance Corporation, "AMBER" DD-27E, Sect-I, Salt Lake City, Kolkata- 700064.
--------------------	--

The intending Tenderer are required to quote their rate **online** in the form of **Above**, **Less** or AT **PAR** with the attached priced schedule.

Contractor shall have to comply with the provisions of (a) the Contract Labour (Regulation Abolition) Act. (b) Apprentice Act. 1961 and (c) Minimum Wages Act, 1948 or the Notification there of or any other laws relating to and the Rules made there under and order issued there under from time to time.

During scrutiny, if it comes to the notice of the Tender inviting authority that the credentials or any other documents are incorrect/manufactured/fabricated or incomplete in any respect then the Tenderer will be out rightly rejected without any prejudice.

Before issuance of the WORK ORDER, the tender inviting authority may verify the original credential and other documents of the lowest tenderer if found necessary. In case, if it is found that the documents submitted by the lowest tenderer is either manufactured or false; the work order shall automatically stand cancelled and legal action as per prevailing rules shall be taken.

Managing Director

(5)



During evaluation the committee may summon of the tenderers and seek clarification / information or additional documents or original hard copy of any of the documents already submitted and if these are not produced within the stipulated time frame, their proposals will be liable for rejection.

The Earnest Money may be forfeited -

In case of a successful Bidder, if the Bidder fails within the specified time limit to Sign the agreement. *Financial proposal*

The financial proposal should contain the following documents in one cover (folder) i.e. Bill of quantities (BOQ) the contractor is to quote the rate (percentage Above/ Below/ At par) online through computer in the space marked for quoting rate in the BOQ.

Only downloaded copies of the above documents are to be uploaded virus scanned & Digitally Signed by the contractor.

1. Penalty for suppression / distortion of facts

Submission of false document by tenderer is strictly prohibited & if found action may be referred to the appropriate authority for prosecution as per relevant IT Act with forfeiture of earnest money forthwith.

Opening of Financial Bid:

Financial proposals will be open by the Managing Director, WBMDFC along with/ or his authorized representative electronically.

After opening of Financial Bid, if situation demands, Managing Director, WBMDFC may call off-line open Bid among the Qualified Bidders to lower down the rate if required. So all qualified Bidders are requested to remain present in the Chamber of the Managing Director, WBMDFC. On that day at the time of opening the financial bid.

No objection in this respect will be entertained raised by any Bidders who will be present during opening of tender, or from any Bidder who will be absent at the time of opening of tenders.

(6)



(A Statutory Corporation of Govt. of West Bengal)

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITION

- 1. The contractor will be permitted to work 7 days in a week round the clock subject to approval of Corporation (WBMDFC).
- 2. No idle labour charges will be entertained at any circumstances.
- 3. The contractor shall procure the best available materials as specified in tender schedule confirming to the relevant BIS standard and all materials to be used in work shall duly be approved by the Engineer in-Charge.
- 4. No mobilisation in advance is admissible under this contract.
- 5. Bill will be paid as per execution of the work .
- 6. Necessary safety and security measure to the workers are to be given by the tenderer at his own cost.
- 7. 3% of the bill amount shall be kept as retention money which will be converted to security deposit.
- 8. All statutory deduction of taxes as applicable as per rule, will be deducted from the agency's bill.
- 9. The time allowed for completion of work as mentioned in the tender shall be strictly observed by the contractor and shall be reckoned from the date on which the order to commence work is given to the contractor. The work throughout the stipulated period of the contract be proceeded with all the due diligence (time being deemed to be of the essence of the contact on the part of the contractor) In the event of the contractor failing to commence or finish the work within the due date as per work programme submitted before execution of work, he shall be to liable to pay as compensation an amount equal to the one percent as per estimated value of tender or such smaller amount as fixed by the Corporation for every week delay all the work remains un-commenced or un-finished after the stipulated due date.
- 10. In case the work is deliberately suspended for more than half month due to fault of the agency, his security deposit as constituted or earnest money will be forfeited by the Corporation, and the agency will be black listed from participating in tender/quotation for at least 3 years.
- 11. The Agency will be liable to maintain the work at the appropriate service level to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in Charge at his own cost for the entire security period from the date of completion. If any defect/damage is found during the period as mentioned above, the contractor shall make the same good as per contract otherwise, penal action against the Agency will be imposed by the Corporation as deemed fit. The quantity of various items are approximate and may vary as per site condition and decision of WBMDFC. The agency will have to quote its rate considering the above aspect.
- 12. No price escalation will be allowed during period of work.
- 13. Contractor shall take every precaution to protect against damage breakage or pilferage of any material of Corporation and if such happened that will be borne by the contractor.
- 14. All quantity of the items are approximate/variable. No such claim of the contractor will be entertained if any one item or more than one item is not executed as per site condition or as per decision of the Corporation.
- 15. Excess quantity of work may be carried out subject to approval of the Corporation.

Managing Director



- 16. Any additional item of work if required by the Appropriate authority of WBMDFC shall be evaluated at the rate set out in the contract and if the contract does not contain any rate applicable for extra or additional work, the suitable price shall be taken from the PWD schedule (WB) as far as practicable. If there is no similar item in PWD schedule of rates, the item rates to be derived as per current market price as per satisfaction of EinC, and the agency has to do such extra/additional work on the determined rate.
- 17. The agency will have to carryout his work in coordination with the work of other agency selected by WBMDFC to complete the work in scheduled time.

Enclose: Form-1 & Form-2 and priced schedule.

Memo No.-4370-MDC/OB-06

Copy forwarded for information and circulation to the :

- 1. Director, Directorate of MadrasahEducation, Govt. of West Bengal
- 2. Spl. Commissioner, MA & ME Department, Govt. of West Bengal
- 3. Secretary Urdu Academy
- 4. CEO, Board of Auqaf
- 5. Departmental website

Managing Director Dated:-27/09/2024

Managing Director

Dated:-27/09/2024

Memo No :-4370-MDC/OB-06

Copy forwarded for kind information to the:

- 1. General Manager (Admn), WBMDFC
- 2. General Manager (Scholarship), WBMDFC
- 3. Chief Accounts Officer, WBMDFC
- 4. Executive Engineer, MA & ME Department, Govt. of West Bengal
- 5. Sr. PS to the PrincipalSecretary, MA & ME Department, Govt. of West Bengal
- 6. PA to the Chairman, WBMDFC

Managing

(8)

West Bengal Minorities' Development & Finance Corporation (A Statutory Corporation of Govt. of West Bengal)



Form-I

(To be furnished on Company's Letter Head)

- 1) I, the under-signed do certify that all the statements made in the attached documents are true and correct. In case of any information submitted proved to be false or concealed, the application may be rejected and no objection/claim will be raised by the under-signed.
- 2) The under-signed also hereby certifies that neither our firm M/S.....nor any of constituent partner had been debarred to participate in any tender/quotations by any Govt. Organization/Undertaking during the last 3 (three) years prior to the date of this N.I.T/N.I.Q.
- 3) The under-singed would authorize and request any Bank, person, Firm or Corporation to furnish pertinent information as deemed necessary and/or as requested by the Corporation /Department to verify this statement.
- 4) The under-signed understands that further qualifying information may be requested and agrees to furnish any such information at the request of the Corporation/Department.
- 5) Certified that I have applied in the tender in the capacity of individual/as a partner of a firm and I have not applied severally for the same job.

Signed by an authorized officer of the firm

Title of the officer

Name of the Firm with Seal

Date:....

Managin



(A Statutory Corporation of Govt. of West Bengal)

Form-II

STRUCTURE AND ORGANISATION

1) NameofApplicant	·
2) Office Address	:
TelephoneNo.	:
Fax No.	
3) Name and Address	of Bankers:
	·

Note: Application covers Proprietary Firm, Partnership, Limited Company or Corporation

Signature of applicant including title and capacity in which application is made

seal and Signature of the Quotationer .

Managing Director



1)

Percentage BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Managing Director, WBMDFC

Name of WorkSupplying, fitting, fixing tiles, Plastering, priming, painting, wooden partition etc. work of ground floor the H/Q office building of WBMDFC at Salt lake, Sector-1 Kol-64

Contract No: MWBW/Amber -1 of 2024-25

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm /						
(This BOG	a template must not be modified/replaced by the for this tend		e same sh		after filling the relevent colu er Name and Values only)	nns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
SI. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT With Taxes	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	6	54	55
1	Surface Dressing of the ground in any kind of soil including removing vegetation inequalities not exceeding 15 cm depth and disposal of the rubbish within a lead upto 75 m as directed	120	sqm	11.92		INR One Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty and Paise Forty Only
2	Dismantling all types of masonry excepting cement concrete plain or reinforced, stacking serviceable materials at site and removing rubbish as directed within a lead of 75 m. a) In ground floor including roof	15.399	cum	532.74	8203.66	INR Eight Thousand Two Hundred & Three and Paise Sixty Six Only
3	125 mm. thick brick work with 1st class bricks in cement mortar (1:3) in ground floor	128.19	sqm	911.73	116874.67	INR One Lakh Sixteen Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy Four and Paise Sixty Seven Only
4	Stripping off worn out plaster and raking out joints of walls, celings etc. upto any height and in any floor including removing rubbish within a lead of 75m as directed	289.53	sqm	22.64	6554.96	

Journus Mindal SOF (WBMUFE) 24/04/2024

5					47429.88	INR Forty Seven Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty Nine and Paise Eighty Eight Only
	(a) Applying 2 coats of bonding agent with synthetic multi functional rubber emulsion having adhesive and water proofing properties by mixing with water in proportion (1 bonding agent : 4 water : 6 cement) as per Manufacturer's specification [Cement to be supplied by the Department]	452.23	sqm	104.88		
6	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as					INR One Lakh Fourteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Eight and Paise Fifty Nine Only
	directed and raking out joints including throating, nosing and drip course, scaffolding/staging where necessary (Ground floor).[Excluding cost of chipping over concrete surface]. (iii) With 1:3 cement mortar. (a) 20 mm thick plaster	452.23	sqm	253.85		
7	Dismantling all types of plain cement concrete works, stacking serviceable materials at site and removing rubbish as directed within a lead of 75 m. In ground floor including roof. (b) above 150 mm. thick	12.288	cum	1688.78		INR Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty One and Paise Seventy Three Only
8	Single Brick Flat Soling of picked jhama bricks including ramming and dressing bed to proper level and filling joints with local sand.	122.88	sqm	430.24		INR Fifty Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty Seven and Paise Eighty Nine Only
9	Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:2:4) with graded stone chips (6mm nominal size) excluding shuttering and reinforcement,if any, in gound floor as per relevant IS codes.	12.3	cum	6517.86		INR Eighty Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Nine and Paise Sixty Eight Only
10	Reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in all sorts of structures including distribution bars, stirrups, binders etc initial straightening and removal of loose rust (if necessary), cutting to requisite length, hooking and bending to correct shape, placing in proper	0.7732	mt	69421.16		INR Fifty Three Thousand Six Hundred & Seventy Six and Paise Forty Four Only
	position and binding with 16 gauge black annealed wire at every intersection, complete as per drawing and direction.(a) For works in foundation and upto roof of ground floor/upto 4 m (i) Tor steel/Mild Steel I. SAIL/ TATA/RINL					

Jaunus Hindred SAE (WBMUSE) 24/09/2024

Jun

11					2342.91 INR Two Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Two and Paise Ninety One Only
	Supplying and laying Polythene Sheet (150gm / sq.m.) over damp proof course or below flooring or roof terracing or in foundation or in foundation trenches.	81.92	sqm	28.60	
12	(Applying Exterior grade Acrylic primer of approved quality and brand on plastered or cencrete surface old or new surface to receive decorative textured (matt finish) or smooth finish acrylic exterior emulsion paint including scraping and preparing the surface throughly, complete as per manufacturer's specification and as per direction of the EIC. In Ground floor	198	sqm	53.75	10642.50 INR Ten Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Two and Paise Fifty Only
13	Protective and Decorative Acrylic exterior emulsion paint of approved quality, as per manufacturer's specification and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge to be applied over acrylic primer as required. The rate includes cost of material, labour, scaffolding and all incidental charges but excluding the cost of primer.	198	sqm	115.61	22890.78 INR Twenty Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety and Paise Seventy Eight Only
14	Removing loose scales, blisters etc. from old painted surface and thoroughly smoothening the surface to make the same suitable for receiving fresh coat of paint.	124.62	sqm	25.03	3119.24 INR Three Thousand One Hundred & Nineteen and Paise Twenty Four Only
15	Rendering the Surface of walls and ceiling with White Cement base WATER PROOF wall putty of approved make & brand.(1.5 mm thick)	124.62	sqm	145.40	18119.75 INR Eighteen Thousand One Hundred & Nineteen and Paise Seventy Five Only
16	Applying Interior grade Acrylic Primer of approved quality and brand on plastered or cencrete surface old or new surface to receive Distemper/ Acrylic emulsion paint including scraping and preparing the surface throughly, complete as per manufacturer's specification and as per direction of the EIC. (In Ground Floor).b) Two Coats . i) Water based interior grade Acrylic Primer	124.62	sqm	57.80	7203.04 INR Seven Thousand Two Hundred & Three and Paise Four Only
17	Applying Acrylic Emulsion Paint of approved make and brand on walls and ceiling including sand papering in intermediate coats including putty (to be done under specific instruction of Superintending Engineer) : (Two coats). ii) Luxury Quality	124.62	sqm	83.43	10397.05 INR Ten Thousand Three Hundred & Ninety Seven and Paise Five Only

Jaunus Mindul SAE (WEMDLE) 24/09/2024

and s

ē Zmi

18					7448.37	INR Seven Thousand Four Hundred & Forty Eight and Paise Thirty Seven Only
	(a) Priming one coat on steel or other metal surface with synthetic oil bound primer of approved quality including smoothening surfaces by sand papering etc.	215.52	sqm	34.56		
19	(A) Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and brand including smoothening surface by sand papering etc. including using of approved putty etc. on the surface, if necessary :(b) On steel or other metal surface : With super gloss (hi-gloss) -(iv) Two coats (with any shade except white)	215.52	sqm	91.77	19778.27	INR Nineteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Seventy Eight and Paise Twenty Seven Only
20	Brick work with 1st class bricks in cement mortar (1:4) (a) In foundation and plinth	2.56	cum	6644.29	17009.38	INR Seventeen Thousand &Nine and Paise Thirty Eight Only
21	Supplying and laying true to line and level Tactile Finish Scratch resistant, Neutral to UV rays, Non-fade, High Slip Resistant Full Body Vitrified Tiles conforming to IS:15622-2006 & IS :4457- 2007 and tested in accordance with IS:13630 [Non- modular sizes for tiles with Skid resistance: 0.6, Mohr's hardness > 7.0, Staining resistance: Class-1, Water Absorption E < 0.5%], MOR > 38N/sq.mm & Breaking strength > 4000 N for Outdoor area of building e. g. Driveway, Pathway, Pavements, Parking lots, Sloping ramps, Entrance lobbies, Patios, Portico, swimming pool enclosure, Bus Passenger Shed & directing visually impaired persons, set over necessary underlay and 2 mm thick cement slurry at back side of tiles using cement @ 2.91 Kg./Sqm, joints grouted with admixture of white cement and colouring pigment to match with colour of tiles and removal of wax coating of top surface of tiles with warm water and cleaning the tiles using soft and dry cloth complete including the cost of materials, labour and all other incidental charges complete including backside slurry but excluding the cost of underlay and true to the manufacturer's specification and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. In Ground Floor: Sizes-300 mm x 300 mm x15 mm	304.924	sqm	2107.10		INR Six Lakh Forty Two Thousand Five Hundred & Five and Paise Thirty Six Only

21

Jours Mindul SAE (WBMDFe) 24/09/2021

22					11440.00 INR Eleven Thousand Four Hundred & Forty
	Washing and cleaning with soap water and rubbing with oil cloth in all types of floor and dado.	1600	sqm	7.15	Only
23	Neat cement punning about 1.5mm thick in wall, dado, window sill, floor etc. NOTE:Cement 0.152 cu.m per100 sq.m	82.857	sqm	40.52	3357.37 INR Three Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Seven and Paise Thirty Seven Only
24	(A) Wood work in posts, post plates, rafters, battens, truss members, purlins etc. fitted and fixed complete (excluding the cost of bolts, paints, but including the cost of nails, screws etc.) (The quantum should be corrected upto three decimals) (i) Sal : Siliguri	0.2235	cum	117960.79	26364.24 INR Twenty Six Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Four and Paise Twenty Four Only
25	Supplying, fitting and fixing boiling water proof ply conforming to IS: 710-1977 bonded with phenol formaldehyde synthetic resin conforming to IS: 848- 1974 of approved make and brand fitted and fixed as per design as per approval and direction of Engineer-in- Charge. [excluding the cost of supporting frame work and teak wood batten/Lipping] In Ground Floor. (iv) 12mm	39.96	sqm	2103.53	84057.06 INR Eighty Four Thousand &Fifty Seven and Paise Six Only
26	Supplying wooden moulding slanting beat of size 37mm X 18mm (finished) of approved design to finish the joint between wooden frame of door/window with masonary in true line and level fitted & fixed with adhesive and head less pins complete as per direction of Engineer -in-charge. a) Teak wood beat	20	mtr	129.91	2598.20 INR Two Thousand Five Hundred & Ninety Eight and Paise Twenty Only
27	Supplying fitting, fixing decorative lamination conforming to IS: 2046 : 1995 as per approved make, brand, finish and thickness with fitting, fixing the same on Particle/MDF / Ply Boards with recommended / approved adhesive with proper clipping the sides for better attachment as per direction of Engineer- incharge.The rate includes the cost of labour, adhesive and all incidental charges thereof. In ground floor Glossy/Matt/Suede excluding surface texture or metallic lustre. (i) Thickness of laminate 1.5mm	39.96	sqm	1022.56	40861.50 INR Forty Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty One and Paise Fifty Only

Youmus Mindal SHE (WINDFE) 24/09/2024

.1

Opur

28	Wood work in door and window frame fitted and fixed in position complete including a protective coat of				5835.22	INR Five Thousand Eight Hundred & Thirty Five and Paise Twenty Two Only
	painting at the contact surface of the frame exluding cost of concrete, Iron Butt Hinges and M.S clamps. (The quantum should be correted upto three decimals). (c) Sal : Siliguri	0.0495	cum	117883.32		
29					6044.22	INR Six Thousand &Forty Four and Paise Twenty Two Only
	Supplying solid flush type doors of commercial quality, the timber frame consisting of top and bottom rails and side styles of well seasoned timber 65mm wide each and the entire frame fitted with 37.5mm wide battens	2.1	sqm	2878.20		
	places both ways in order to make the door of solid core and internal lipping with Garjan or similar wood veneers using phenol formaldehyde as glue etc. complete, including fitting, fixing shutters in position but excluding the cost of hinges and other fittings in ground floor. (b) 32 mm thick shutters (single leaf)	2.11	3411	2070.20	×	
30	Iron butt hinges of approved quality fitted and fixed with steel screws, with ISI mark.(viii) 100mm. X 75mm. X 3.50mm.	3	each	78.66	235.98	INR Two Hundred & Thirty Five and Paise Ninety Eight Only
31	(i) Door stopper.(Brass)	1	each	139.44	139.44	INR One Hundred & Thirty Nine and Paise Forty Four Only
32	(a) Supplying 'Godrej' mortice lock chromium plated with latch and keys 4 levers, including fitting and fixing complete.	1	each	2328.78	2328.78	INR Two Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Eight and Paise Seventy Eight Only
33	ii) Godrej Hydraulic door closer fitted and fixed complete. (a) Heavy type	1	each	2459.88	2459.88	INR Two Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Nine and Paise Eighty Eight Only
34	Anodised aliminium D-type handle of approved quality manufactured from extruded section conforming to I.S. specification (I.S. 230/72) fitted and fixed complete: (a) With continuous plate base (Hexagonal/ Round rod)	2	each	132.29	264.58	INR Two Hundred & Sixty Four and Paise Fifty Eight Only
35	Supplying concealed type heavy duty PVC headed aluminium tower bolt for double leaf doors as per approved make and brand as per direction of Engineer- in-Charge. (b) 250 mm long	1	each	79.85	79.85	INR Seventy Nine and Paise Eighty Five Onl

Journes Hundal SHE (WBMDHZ) 24/09/2024

KJ

Jours

36	 i) Iron hasp bolt of approved quality fitted and fixed complete (oxidised) with 16mm dia rod with centre bolt and round fitting. 	2	each	189.49		INR Three Hundred & Seventy Eight and Paise Ninety Eight Only
Total in F	igures				1450659.85	Fourteen Lakh Fifty Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Nine and Paise Eighty Five Only
	Rate in Figures		1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted R			Select		0.00	

Jaconus Mondal SHE (WOMDFE) M3 24/09/2024